Attorney Docket No. 084632-000100US

(Rev. 10-02)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	₩ ▼ ∀
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d original documents or copy thereof
		of receiving party(ies)
Tristan John Vaughan; Alison Jane Wil Stephen Smith; Sarah Helen Main	ton; Name: CAMBRIDO LIMITED	GE ANTIBODY TECHNOLOGY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🗵 No. Street Address: Milst	ein Building, Granta Park
	City: Cambridge; Co	untry: United Kingdom; ZIP: CB16GH
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change☐ Other:	e of Name Additional name(s) and	d address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ Nọ
Execution Date: June 17, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/798,058	B. Patent No(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved 1
Name: Steven W. Parmelee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CF Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	⊠ Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nui	mber: 20-1430
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Steven W. Parmelee Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 31,990 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 013765 FRAME: 0026

700034740

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Recitals:

WHEREAS

- (1) TRISTAN JOHN VAUGHAN, residing at 25 Coppice Avenue, Great Shelford, Cambridge, CB2 5QA United Kingdom,
- (2) ALISON JANE WILTON, residing at 46 Huntingdon Road, Cambridge, CB3 0HH, United Kingdom, and
- (3) STEPHEN SMITH, residing at 33 Church Road, Wicken, Ely, Cambridgeshire, CB7 5XT, United Kingdom, and
- (4) SARAH HELEN MAIN, residing at 5 Church Close, Bassingbourn, Royston, SG8 5NW, United Kingdom

(together/collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

HUMAN ANTIBODIES AGAINST EOTAXIN AND THEIR USE

the specification of which was filed as United States Patent Application No. 09/798058, filed in the USPTO 2 March 2001 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application")

AND WHEREAS CAMBRIDGE ANTIBODY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England and having a principal place of business at Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge CB1 6GH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof.

Operative Provisions:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Inventors hereby ASSIGN absolutely unto the Assignee all their right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any patents granted on the Application including any divisionals, continuations re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past infringement, the said interest being the entire

PATENT REEL: 013765 FRAME: 0027 ₹

2

US AP. NO. 09/798058

ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventors if this assignment had not been made.

And the Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee.

And for the consideration aforesaid, the Inventors agree that the Inventors will, upon request, communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to the Inventors respecting the invention or improvements of the Application, and will, upon request, but without expense to the Inventors, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, renewal and extension applications, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the Inventors' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of administrators, successors and assigns, as the case may be, of the Assignee.

(1) Signature of

TRISTAN JOHN VAUGHAN

17th June 200

(2) Signature of

ALISON JANE WILTON

Dota:

17th June 2003

(3) Signature of

STEPHEN SMITH

Date:

1774 June 2003

(4) Signature of

SARAH HELEN MAIN

Date:

174 June 2003

RECORDED: 06/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013765 FRAME: 0028